## RESOLUTION NO. 1987- 333

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH THE AUTO BALING COMPANY FOR THE SALE OF SIXTEEN (16) NON-OPERABLE COACHES NOS. 108, 142, 145, 165, 187, 852, 3042, 6429, 137, 3068, 2156, 7025, 8044, 8088, 8111, 8124 - (\$3,282.08 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUNDS OH 03-0007, GA 03-0017, OH 03-0025, AND OH 03-0054 AND GENERAL FUND).

WHEREAS, the bid of the Auto Baling Company for the Sale of Sixteen (16) Non-Operable Coaches was received on the 9th day of December, 1987, for the price set forth in said bid involvig a total sale price of Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Two & 08/100 (\$3,282.08) Dollars;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the bid of the Auto Baling Company for the Sale of Sixteen (16) Non-Operable Coaches received on the 9th day of December, 1987, at the price set forth in said bid, involving a total sale price of Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Two & 08/100 (\$3,282.08) Dollars, be and the same is hereby approved as the highest responsive bid for a responsible bidder.

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be an he is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with the Auto Baling Company for the Sale of Sixteen (16) Non-Operable Coaches.

Section 3. That the funds shall be deposited as follows: One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty & 78/100 (\$1,230.78) Dollars Capital Improvement Fund OH 03-0007; Two Hundred Five & 13/100 (\$205.13) Dollars Capital Improvement Fund GA 03-0017; Four Hundred Ten & 26/100 (\$410.26) Dollars Capital Improvement Fund OH 03-0025; Eight Hundred Twenty & 52/100 (\$820.52) Dollars Capital Improvement Fund OH 03-0054; Six Hundred Fifteen & 39/100 (\$615.39) Dollars General Fund.

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	December 13	, 1967
		mal /xey
		President

Attest: Robert Languel

RESOLUTIONS 8661